

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

ERIC SIMMONS,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. SC10-2035

L.T. No. 01-CF-2577

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

ON APPEAL FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT
OF THE FIFTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT,
IN AND FOR LAKE COUNTY, FLORIDA

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

PAMELA JO BONDI
ATTORNEY GENERAL

STEPHEN D. AKE
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL
Florida Bar No. 14087
Concourse Center 4
3507 East Frontage Road, Suite 200
Tampa, Florida 33607-7013
Telephone: (813) 287-7910
Facsimile: (813) 281-5501
Stephen.Ake@myfloridalegal.com

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	11
ARGUMENT	15
ISSUE I.....	15
THE LOWER COURT PROPERLY DENIED SIMMONS' CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF TRIAL COUNSEL BASED ON COUNSEL'S FAILURE TO CHALLENGE THE ADMISSIBILITY OF HIS CONFESSION ON THE GROUNDS THAT IT WAS INVOLUNTARY.	
ISSUE II.....	38
THE POSTCONVICTION COURT PROPERLY DENIED APPELLANT'S CLAIM THAT TRIAL COUNSEL WAS INEFFECTIVE AT THE GUILT PHASE.	
ISSUE III.....	59
THE POSTCONVICTION COURT PROPERLY DENIED SIMMONS' BRADY AND GIGLIO CLAIMS.	
ISSUE IV.....	72
THE POSTCONVICTION COURT PROPERLY DENIED SIMMONS' CLAIM OF INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL AT THE PENALTY PHASE.	
ISSUE V.....	92
CUMULATIVE ERROR CLAIM	
CONCLUSION	93
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	93
CERTIFICATE OF FONT COMPLIANCE	93

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Brady v. Maryland,
373 U.S. 83 (1963) 13, 59, 92

Colorado v. Connelly,
479 U.S. 157 (1986) 33

Giglio v. United States,
405 U.S. 150 (1972) 13, 59, 92

Simmons v. Florida,
549 U.S. 1209 (2007) 10

Strickland v. Washington,
466 U.S. 668 (1984) passim

State Cases

Asay v. State,
769 So. 2d 974 (Fla. 2000) 81, 87

Beltran v. State,
700 So. 2d 132 (Fla. 4th DCA 1997) 44

Blake v. State,
972 So. 2d 839 (Fla. 2007) 35

Bowles v. State,
979 So. 2d 182 (Fla. 2008) 86

Boyd v. State,
910 So. 2d 167 (Fla. 2005) 82

Brewer v. State,
386 So. 2d 232 (Fla. 1980) 33, 34, 35

Brown v. State,
846 So. 2d 1114 (Fla. 2003) 92

Bruno v. State,
807 So. 2d 55 (Fla. 2001) 16, 73

Bullard v. State,
650 So. 2d 631 (Fla. 1995) 44

<u>Cherry v. State,</u> 781 So. 2d 1040 (Fla. 2000)	73
<u>Derrick v. State,</u> 983 So. 2d 443 (Fla. 2008)	44
<u>Downs v. State,</u> 740 So. 2d 506 (Fla. 1999)	63, 92
<u>Evans v. State,</u> 995 So. 2d 933 (Fla. 2008)	55
<u>Farr v. State,</u> 656 So. 2d 448 (Fla. 1995)	82
<u>Fennie v. State,</u> 855 So. 2d 597 (Fla. 2003)	50
<u>Guzman v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1045 (Fla. 2006)	66
<u>Hannon v. State,</u> 941 So. 2d 1109 (Fla. 2006)	85
<u>Hojan v. State,</u> 3 So. 3d 1204 (Fla. 2009)	81
<u>Hurst v. State,</u> 18 So. 3d 975 (Fla. 2009)	59
<u>Johnson v. State,</u> 438 So. 2d 774 (Fla. 1983)	44
<u>Kelley v. State,</u> 569 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1990)	45
<u>Kormondy v. State,</u> 983 So. 2d 418 (Fla. 2007)	36
<u>Lamarca v. State,</u> 931 So. 2d 838 (Fla. 2006)	41, 50
<u>Lara v. State,</u> 528 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 3d DCA 1988)	42
<u>Mann v. Moore,</u> 794 So. 2d 595 (Fla. 2001)	92
<u>Maxwell v. Wainwright,</u> 490 So. 2d 927 (Fla. 1986)	73

<u>Nelson v. State,</u> 43 So. 3d 20 (Fla. 2010)	44, 58
<u>Occhicone v. State,</u> 768 So. 2d 1037 (Fla. 2000)	31, 39
<u>Owen v. State,</u> 986 So. 2d 534 (Fla. 2008)	58
<u>Provenzano v. State,</u> 616 So. 2d 428 (Fla. 1993)	63
<u>Routly v. State,</u> 590 So. 2d 397 (Fla. 1991)	45
<u>Simmons v. State,</u> 934 So. 2d 1100 (Fla. 2006)	passim
<u>Sochor v. State,</u> 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	59
<u>State v. Riechmann,</u> 777 So. 2d 342 (Fla. 2000)	90
<u>Taylor v. State,</u> 62 So. 3d 1101 (Fla. 2011)	60
<u>Tompkins v. State,</u> 994 So. 2d 1072 (Fla. 2008)	66
<u>Ventura v. State,</u> 794 So. 2d 553 (Fla. 2001)	65
<u>Walker v. State,</u> 707 So. 2d 300 (Fla. 1997)	36
<u>White v. State,</u> 964 So. 2d 1278 (Fla. 2007)	55, 87
<u>Williams v. State,</u> 932 So. 2d 1233 (Fla. 1st DCA 2006)	19
 Other Authorities	
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.112.....	19
